STATE OF INDIANA
% 2020-083140 LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD

. MICHAEL B BROWN
2020 Nov 17 8:43 AM RECORDER

When recorded mail to: 12548392

FAMS-DTORec AN o\,

3 First America
™\ gsanta Ana, CA o07

R DOCS

Rushmor | 28583.2 P

R1.IN PRISCO-KA Standard
This Document Prepared By:

Jesse Brecht

Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
15480 Laguna Canyon Road

Irvine, CA 92618

[ ]
Document 1s
O¥ OFFICTAL!,
Original Recording Date: Oc#ob K LL.oan No: 4400430958
Original Loan Amount: $179,685. Invesior Loan No: 0213859753

This Document is the pro ﬁﬂﬂﬂwﬁer 100437200001003166
the Lake County Reco Case Nou: 156-2266053-703-2038

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan| Modification Agreement (‘Agreement’), made this [16th) day of September, 2020,
between MICHELLE C. PRISCO-KALCH and MICHAEL PRISCO whose addgess is 9911 JOLIET ST,
SAINT JOHN, IN 46373 (“Boriower™) and Owner, First Guaranty MortgageCorporation and through
Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC which is organized and existing under the laws of
Delaware, and whose address is /1755 Wittington Place Ste. 400, Farmers Branch, TX 75234
(“Lender”), and Morigage Elecironic Reglstraﬁon Sysiems,ne. (*MERS®), and has an address and
telephone number | of 1901 E. Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 or P.O. Box 2026, Flint, MI
48501-2026, tel. (8388)679-MERS, ("Morigagechy\anends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of
Trust, or Security Deed (the “Security Instrugne; xobe
No: 2014 065361 and recorded on C o5 37
(2) the Note, bearing the same date as, arg ecunty Instrument, which covers the real
and personal property described in the Sect#
at

9341 JOLIET STZSALRISOHN, IN 45375,
(Property Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
Jlllsll\IUJ“ ‘ll‘ | ‘““ll"“’llll’llllﬂ]l'llm “J ||IJ“|!‘

follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT *

* 4 4 0 0 4 3 O
304 8300h 01/14 (page 10f 7)

/&&007
§5 Y7
s



1. As of October 1, 2020, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $162,341.00, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower
by Lender plus capitalized interest in the amount of $16,203.00 and other amounts capitalized,
which is limited to escrows and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been
accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.375%, from
October 1, 2020. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$717.70, beginning on the 1st day of November, 2020, and continuing thereafter on the same
day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on October 1, 2050
(the “Maturity Date™), Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Propeyty or any merest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and owsr is sold or transferred) without
Lender’s prior written corisent; te payment in full of all sums secured
pyiveseaty et NOT OFFICIAL!

If Lender exercige nfﬁ gm eleration. The notice shall
provide a peritd mm&’mﬁ g?ggﬁ qy clivered or mailed within

which Borrawer must eftument. i Bosrower fails to pay

these sums pfior to the expuatuon of this Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also/will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all
payments of {axes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrovwiiems, impounds, and all other
payments (that Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the
following terms and previsions are forever canceled, null and void, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all\terms and provisions of i
implementing, or relating to: R
under the Note; and

Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
J¢-adjustment in the rate” of interest payable

(b) all terms and\pro'isions of &
is affixed to, wholly/Cor partsiygy
Instrument and that contains a
above.

ed into, or is/part of, the Note or Security
e and provisions as those referred to in (a)

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge
in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for

the underlying debt.
4 0 0 4 3 0 *

HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

304 8300h 01/14 (page 2 of 7)

Ml L




6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in
whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and
Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by
this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. "MERS" is Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. MERS is a separate corporation that is
acting solely as nominee for Lender and Lenders successors and assigns. MERS is the
Mortgagee of record under the Security Instrument and this Agreement. MERS is
organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address of P.O. Box 2026, Flint,
Ml 48501-2026, and a street’address of 1901 Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834. The

MERS telephone number ié (BEment 18
NOT OFFICIAL!

This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!

bl (L@ =PV _
Date: /4/ //A/é/Z@

MICHELLE C. PRHSCO-KALCH -Borrower

Witness Signature: \‘A\i\t};

\

) A
Witness Name: SN\ Q (-

“ll’ ll lll(l)l !I I|||"."II|I1||||S|8 bt *x 2 8 18 8 + 3 6

*
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
304 8300h 01/14 (page 3 0f 7)




[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of Indiana
County of _LQKR

Before me,_K(Ii [mér\ E%ﬁkﬁ dnd this Vo™ dayof OCtbts 20 20 |
MICHELLE C. PRISCO-KALCH and MICHAEL PRISCO, acknowledged the execution of the annexed

mortgage.

Signamred@ﬂ_%ﬁggg{gfullﬂj

County of Residence: __(Qk R
My Commission Expires on: ()| ,/ M 207

PROOF:
State of Indiana
County of _ Q-2

(p, 2020

Before me, a Notary P
personally appeared i 10, being by me duly
sworn, did depose MICHAEL PRISCO
to be the individual(s 3 =i , 1 aid WITNESS was
present and saw sai : KA : < the same; and

ke

n T
4 0 0 09 5 8 * 28 188 + 3 6

4 3 *

* 4
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
304 8300h 01/14 (page 4 0f 7)



Owner, First Guaranty Mortgage Corporation and through Rushmore Loan Management Services
LLC

By: J)_, (Seal) - Lender
Name:
Title: m%%t
NOV 03 2020
Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TEXAS

County of DALLAS

Before me KIRKP DU NAR (nameftitle of oiﬁ?n this day personally appeared
ent

Tim Lightioat

of

known to me (or prov \RERSONALLY KNOWN

W | "f;
(I ' Y
I | |
9 * 2 8 1 8 8 + 3 6

4 4 0 0 4 3 0O *
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
304 8300h 01/14 (page 5 of 7)



I

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc - Nominee for Lender
Name: Tim Lightfoot
Title: _Assistant Secretary

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

The State of TEXAS

County of DALLAS

Before me KIRK P DUNAR (namettitle of officer) on this day personally appeared
Tim Lightfoot _the Assistant Secretary of

‘Emm&m

PERSONALLY KNOWN

foregoing instrument
consideration there:in

Given under my hand

PUBLIC

My Commission expire

R NAR
ublig/ State of Texas
m. EXpires 07-24-2024
) 132586352

RN

Noxéry Il

—

R A

II
* 4 4 0 0 4 3 09 5 8 o
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
304 8300h 01/14 (page 6 of 7)

mlﬂl >

8 1 8 8 + 3 6



I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that | have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
Security number in this document, unless required by law.

/i

Signature

Tim Lightfoot
Printed Name
This Document Prepared By:

Jesse Brecht
Rushmore Loan Management Services LLC
15480 Laguna Canyon Road

Irvine, CA 92618

I'lll4400 0O 9 5 8 =% * 2 8 1 8 8 + 3

6 *
HUD MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
304 8300h 01/14 (page 7 of 7)

4 3




Exhibit "A"
Loan Number: 4400430958
Property Address: 9911 JOLIET ST
Legal Description:
THE LAND REFERRED TO
COUNTY OF LAKE, AND pk
SUBDIVISION, IN TH RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 24 PAGE 42, INDIANA, MORE
PARTICULARLY DE&CE STN_CORNER OF LOT
1 IN SAID MER SECONDS EAST
ALONG THE SOUTH THWEST CORNER
OF THE WEST 3// IWEST CORNER OF
MEADOWLANE SEC AS SHOWN 1IN
PLAT BOOK 102 P NTY, INDIANA;
THENCE NORTH (0 WEST LINE OF
SAID MEADOWLANE OF BEGINNING;
THENCE NORTH 00 MORE OR LESS,
TO THE NORTH L[IN 77| SOUTHEAST OF
THE NORTHWEST CO STRLY RIGHT OF
WAY LINE OF JO SECONDS EAST
ALONG SAID NORY TO A POINT 25

STATE OF INDIANA,
ND 4 IN MEADOWLANE

THE NORTH RIGH'T O\ WA ‘ k BING THE NORTHWEST

CORNER OF A PARCELN\ CO ' 3 R JULY 7, 1995 AS
DOCUMENT NO. 95038108, )& 5 RY OF /LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA;
THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES / e LONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH

THE EAST LINE OF LOT 5 OF , 480 FEET TO THE NORTH
LINE OF SAID MEADOWLANE SE RTH 78 DEGREES 11 MINUTES
35 SECONDS WEST, 146.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

* 4 4 0 0O 4 3 0O 9 5 8 =* * 2 8 1 8 8 + 3 6 *

304 12338 06/18 Exhibit A Legal Description Attachment Page 1 of 1




